D \$65,00 7730;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tredrock, LLC		101/05/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antioch Tire, Inc.	
Street Address:	440 E. IL State Route173	
City:	Antioch	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77302071	TREDROC	
Serial Number: 77300329		TREDROC TIRE SERVICES "MORE RESOURCES, ROCK SOLID SOLUTIONS"	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)920-6596

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128498100

Email: cverstrate@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Verstrate, McGuireWoods L

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5033350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Verstrate

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0185

900103522

Signature:	/cjv/
Date:	04/07/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Tredrock Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Date:	1/5/	08	
-------	------	----	--

WHEREAS, Tredrock, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 440 E. IL. State Route 173, Antioch, IL 60022, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications are now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark

Mark:

TREDROC

Application No. 77302071

Filing Date:

2007-10-11

Mark:

TREDROC TIRE SERVICES "MORE RESOURCES, ROCK SOLID

SOLUTIONS" (Stylized)

Application No. 77300329

Filing Date:

2007-10-11

and WHEREAS, Antioch Tire, Inc., Illinois Corporation, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Tredrock, LLC,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tredrock, LLC, hereby assigns to Antioch Tire, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application to register said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment on this eleventh day of January, 2008

-1-

John JLAUelle Sr.

TREDROC, LLC

Date: 14008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0187**